267707

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMG/AXIS, INC.		07/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2105 CityWest Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042-2839	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2677071	FATHTOMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)266-8510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-266-1130

Email: docket@madanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Madan
Address Line 1: Madan & Sriram PC

Address Line 2: 2603 Augusta Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057-5662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IO-4033US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Madan
Signature:	/Paul S. Madan/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0272

900138452

Date:	07/13/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **GMG/AXIS**, **INC.** (**GMG/AXIS**), having a place of business at 225 East 16th Avenue, Suite 1200, Denver, Colorado 80203, is the record owner of the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,677,071 for the mark FATHTOMO (hereinafter referred to as THE REGISTRATION);

WHEREAS, ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION (ION), having a place of business at 2105 CityWest Boulevard, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77042-2839, is desirous of acquiring THE REGISTRATION, including all rights thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GMG/AXIS has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over unto ION, its entire right, title and interest to THE REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and together with the right to sue for past infringement of THE REGISTRATION; the same to be held and enjoyed by ION, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GMG/AXIS if this Assignment had not been made;

GMG/AXIS covenants and agrees that it shall, upon the request of ION, execute and deliver any and all papers provided by ION and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all right, title and interest in and to THE REGISTRATION in ION.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee, **ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed its name on the date set opposite its signature.

Date: July 13, 2009

Name: David L. Roland

Title: Vice President and Corporate Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS SCOUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 13th day of July, 2009 personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he, acting on behalf of **GMG/AXIS**, **Inc.** as Vice President and Corporate Secretary, executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

DESRA A. ADDINGTON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Jonuary 17, 2011

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 07/13/2009